Table 1
Q.D1 Age

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

Total
1003
1003

159
16%

218
22%

238
24%

228
23%

159
16%
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Gender Age Region
New Mid East North  West North  South East South West South
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 England Atlantic Central Central Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific
492 511 160 221 239 223 160 50 142 160 70 182 57 110 72 160
492 511 159 218 238 228 159 50 140 160 70 181 60 110 70 160
38 121 159 - - - - 6 23 27 12 29 10 13 11 29
8% 24% 100% - - - - 12% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17% 12% 15% 18%
148 70 - 218 - - - 9 33 33 16 40 8 23 18 38
30% 14% - 100% - - - 18% 24% 20% 23% 22% 14% 21% 26% 24%
135 103 - - 238 - - 15 35 30 17 32 18 33 9 50
28% 20% - - 100% - - 30% 25% 19% 24% 18% 30% 30% 12% 31%
106 123 - - - 228 - 12 22 34 15 41 17 31 20 36
21% 24% - - - 100% - 25% 16% 21% 22% 22% 29% 28% 28% 22%
65 94 - - - - 159 8 27 37 10 39 6 11 13 8
13% 18% - - - - 100% 16% 19% 23% 14% 22% 10% 10% 18% 5%
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Table 2
Q.D2 Gender
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Region
New Mid East North  West North  South East South West South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 England Atlantic Central Central Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific

Unweighted base 1003 492 511 160 221 239 223 160 50 142 160 70 182 57 110 72 160
Weighted base 1003 492 511 159 218 238 228 159 50 140 160 70 181 60 110 70 160
Male 492 492 - 38 148 135 106 65 27 69 70 28 81 40 48 36 92

49% 100% - 24% 68% 57% 46% 41% 54% 49% 44% 40% 45% 67% 44% 51% 57%
Female 511 - 511 121 70 103 123 94 23 71 90 42 99 20 62 34 68

51% - 100% 76% 32% 43% 54% 59% 46% 51% 56% 60% 55% 33% 56% 49% 43%

Populus
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Table 3

Q.D3 Where in the US do you live?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Maine

New Hampshire

Massachusetts

Rhode Island

Connecticut

Vermont

New York

New Jersey

Pennsylvania

Wisconsin

Michigan

Ohio

Indiana

lllinois

Total
1003
1003

7
1%
4

*

18
2%

16
2%

80
8%

22
2%
39
4%
17
2%
27
3%
56
6%
20
2%

40
4%
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Gender Age Region
New Mid East North  West North  South East South West South
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 England Atlantic Central Central Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific

492 511 160 221 239 223 160 50 142 160 70 182 57 110 72 160
492 511 159 218 238 228 159 50 140 160 70 181 60 110 70 160
4 3 1 1 3 2 - 7 - - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 14% - - - - - - - R
3 1 1 1 2 - - 4 - - - - - - - -
1% * 1% * 1% - - 8% - - - - - - - -
11 7 1 5 4 6 2 18 - - - - - - - -
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 36% - - - - - - - R

- 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - R

- * - - * * - 4% - - - - - - - -

9 7 3 2 3 3 5 16 - - - - - - - R
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 32% - - - - - - - -

- 3 - - 2 - 1 3 - - - - - - - -

- 1% - - 1% - 1% 6% - - - - - - - -
41 39 11 25 18 12 15 - 80 - - - - - - -
8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 9% - 57% - - - - - - -
7 15 3 4 8 3 4 - 22 - - - - - - -
1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 15% - - - - - - -
21 18 9 5 10 7 8 - 39 - - - - - - -
4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% - 27% - - - - - - -
8 9 - 4 1 9 3 - - 17 - - - - - -
2% 2% - 2% * 4% 2% - - 11% - - - - - -
9 18 4 5 8 3 7 - - 27 - - - - - -
2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% - - 17% - - - - - -
29 27 11 11 11 13 10 - - 56 - - - - - -
6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% - - 35% - - - - - -
7 13 3 5 4 3 5 - - 20 - - - - - -
1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - - 12% - - - - - -
17 23 9 8 6 5 12 - - 40 - - - - - -
3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 8% - - 25% - - - - - -

Populus
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Table 3
Q.D3 Where in the US do you live?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Region
New Mid East North West North  South East South West South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 England Atlantic Central Central Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific
Weighted base 1003 492 511 159 218 238 228 159 50 140 160 70 181 60 110 70 160
North Dakota 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
* - * 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - - - -
Minnesota 18 6 12 2 2 5 6 3 - - - 18 - - - - -
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% - - - 26% - - - - -
South Dakota 3 - 3 2 1 - - - - - - 3 - - - - -
* - 1% 1% * - - - - - - 4% - - - - -
Nebraska 8 2 6 1 2 - 2 3 - - - 8 - - - - -
1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - - 11% - - - - -
lowa 9 3 6 3 1 2 - 3 - - - 9 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 2% - - - 13% - - - - -
Missouri 19 9 10 2 6 6 4 1 - - - 19 - - - - -
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% - - - 27% - - - - -
Kansas 12 8 4 1 4 4 3 - - - - 12 - - - - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - - - 17% - - - - -
Virginia 20 9 11 2 5 4 4 5 - - - - 20 - - - -
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% - - - - 11% - - - -
Delaware 3 1 2 - 2 - - 1 - - - - 3 - - - -
* * * - 1% - - 1% - - - - 2% - - - -
Maryland 14 7 7 4 4 2 2 2 - - - - 14 - - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 8% - - - -
North Carolina 38 19 19 5 13 4 4 12 - - - - 38 - - - -
4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% - - - - 21% - - - -
South Carolina 13 3 10 6 1 - 2 4 - - - - 13 - - - -
1% 1% 2% 4% * - 1% 2% - - - - 7% - - - -
Georgia 29 14 15 3 1 7 12 6 - - - - 29 - - - -
3% 3% 3% 2% * 3% 5% 4% - - - - 16% - - - -
Florida 59 26 33 8 11 15 15 10 - - - - 59 - - - -
6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% - - - - 32% - - - -
West Virginia 6 3 3 1 4 - 1 - - - - - 6 - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - * - - - - - 3% -

Populus
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Table 3
Q.D3 Where in the US do you live?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Region
New Mid East North West North  South East South West South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 England Atlantic Central Central Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific
Weighted base 1003 492 511 159 218 238 228 159 50 140 160 70 181 60 110 70 160
Kentucky 10 6 4 3 3 1 - 3 - - - - - 10 - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * - 2% - - - - - 17% - - -
Tennessee 21 14 7 2 4 9 4 1 - - - - - 21 - - -
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% - - - - - 35% - - -
Alabama 22 16 6 4 1 7 8 2 - - - - - 22 - - -
2% 3% 1% 3% * 3% 3% 1% - - - - - 37% - - -
Mississippi 6 4 2 1 - - 5 - - - - - - 6 - - -
1% 1% * 1% - - 2% - - - - - - 11% - - -
Texas 83 38 45 9 18 28 22 7 - - - - - - 83 - -
8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 9% 4% - - - - - - 75% - -
Oklahoma 9 3 6 3 2 1 1 2 - - - - - - 9 - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * * 1% - - - - - - 8% - -
Arkansas 9 3 6 1 1 2 4 1 - - - - - - 9 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% - - - - - - 8% - -
Louisiana 9 4 5 - 2 2 4 1 - - - - - - 9 - -
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - - - - - - 8% - -
Montana - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Idaho 9 6 3 1 2 1 4 1 - - - - - - - 9 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% - - - - - - - 13% -
Wyoming 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -
* _ * _ _ _ * _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1% _
Nevada 12 7 5 1 3 2 6 - - - - - - - - 12 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - - - - - - - 17% -
Utah 7 4 3 2 3 - 2 - - - - - - - - 7 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - 10% -
Colorado 15 7 8 2 3 4 2 4 - - - - - -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - - - - -
New Mexico 6 3 3 1 1 - 1 3 - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% * - * 2% - - - - - E
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Table 3
Q.D3 Where in the US do you live?
Base: All respondents
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Gender Age Region
New Mid East North West North  South East South West South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 England Atlantic Central Central Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific

Weighted base 1003 492 511 159 218 238 228 159 50 140 160 70 181 60 110 70 160

Arizona 21 10 12 4 7 2 4 5 - - - - - - - 21 -

2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - - - - - - - 30% -

Alaska - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Washington 20 10 10 4 3 6 6 1 - - - - - - - - 20
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% - - - - - - - - 13%

Oregon 18 8 10 4 3 7 2 2 - - - - - - - - 18
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - 11%

California 119 73 46 20 32 36 27 5 - - - - - - - - 119
12% 15% 9% 13% 15% 15% 12% 3% - - - - - - - - 74%

Hawaii 3 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 3
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- - - - 2%
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Table 4
Q.D3 Region
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Region
New Mid East North West North  South  East South West South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 England _ Atlantic Central Central Atlantic Central Central Mountain _ Pacific
Unweighted base 1003 492 511 160 221 239 223 160 50 142 160 70 182 57 110 72 160
Weighted base 1003 492 511 159 218 238 228 159 50 140 160 70 181 60 110 70 160
New England 50 27 23 6 9 15 12 8 50 - - - - - - - -
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 100% - - - - - - - -
Mid Atlantic 140 69 71 23 33 35 22 27 - 140 - - - - - - -
14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 10% 17% - 100% - - - - - - -
East North Central 160 70 90 27 33 30 34 37 - - 160 - - - - - -
16% 14% 18% 17% 15% 13% 15% 23% - - 100% - - - - - -
West North Central 70 28 42 12 16 17 15 10 - - - 70 - - - - -
7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% - - - 100% - - - - -
South Atlantic 181 81 99 29 40 32 41 39 - - - - 181 - - - -
18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 13% 18% 25% - - - - 100% - - - -
East South Central 60 40 20 10 8 18 17 6 - - - - - 60 - - -
6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% - - - - - 100% - - -
West South Central 110 48 62 13 23 33 31 11 - - - - - - 110 - -
11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 14% 13% 7% - - - - - - 100% - -
Mountain 70 36 34 11 18 9 20 13 - - - - - - - 70 -
7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% - - - - - - - 100% -
Pacific 160 92 68 29 38 50 36 8 - - - - - - - - 160

16% 19% 13% 18% 17% 21% 16% 5% - - - - - - - - 100%

=
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Table 5
Q.5 Based on what you have seen or heard, do you consider Crimea to be...?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Region
New Mid East North West North ~ South East South West South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 England Atlantic Central Central Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific

Unweighted base 1003 492 511 160 221 239 223 160 50 142 160 70 182 57 110 72 160

Weighted base 1003 492 511 159 218 238 228 159 50 140 160 70 181 60 110 70 160

Part of Russia 263 149 114 37 76 64 45 42 10 43 44 23 53 13 18 20 40
26% 30% 22% 23% 35% 27% 20% 26% 20% 31% 27% 33% 29% 21% 16% 28% 25%

Not part of Russia 319 209 110 32 76 89 75 48 16 51 45 17 52 17 35 22 63
32% 42% 21% 20% 35% 37% 33% 30% 32% 37% 28% 24% 29% 28% 32% 32% 39%

Don't know 421 133 288 91 66 86 109 69 24 46 71 30 76 31 57 28 57
42% 27% 56% 57% 30% 36% 48% 44% 48% 32% 44% 43% 42% 51% 52% 40% 36%
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